GS = FOR SifNolED &€ LM
" QR 10" FOUNDATION W, W "x8”" "x19" R
20'x6" CONCRETE STRIP FOCTINGS BfiOW FOUNDATION WALLS.
24"x8™ CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS.

FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEERED JOISTS OVER 16" SPANS
247¢8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FQUNDATION WALLS.
FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FILL

747x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTWNGS WITH REINFORCING.

BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS.

307x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.

BELOW PARTY WALLS.

(REFER TO ENGWNEER FILL FOOTING DETAIL)

ASSUMED 120 KPe (1B p.s.i} SOIL BEARING CAPACITY FOR SINGLLS OR 80 KPa
FOR ENGINFERED FILL, 7O BE YERIFIED ON SIE.

W
ASSUME THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE WHEN TWO CONDITIONS APPLY

CERAMC TLE FOR CONVENTIONAL LUMBER

BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILL AREAS.

7 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATLR THAN 7°07.

{QBC_9.30.6}
SPACE ALL CONVENTIOMAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" 0.C.

PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'0"-70",

NOTE: ROOF FRAMING

REFLR 10 ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL
ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

PLANS NOT DRAWN TQ ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO
FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.

PAD FOOTINGS

120 KPa, NATME SOR. S0 kPa ENGINFERED PLL SOL
F1 = 42'x42x18" CONCRETE PAD  F1 = 48'x48'x20” CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 36"x36™16" CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40"x40"x18” CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30730°x12" CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34’x34"x14" CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 24"24'x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28"x28"x12" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 16x16"x8" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18"x18"x8” CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.)

NOTE: ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING

REFER TO NGINEERED FLOOR FLAYOUTS FOR ALL
ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND
DETALS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

W0 _STOREY HEIGHT
H A

2=2%E" STUD WALL RALED TOGETHER AND

WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26", A 10"
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.

SPACED @ 12°.c. FULL HERGHT, o/ SOLD
BLOCKING @ 4'-0" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/187
EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

L
i . e

ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC.

; L 12” L 12” Ir

II

FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPo. WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT.

MWWI!EJCQ{?G‘W‘!FMM

BRICK VENEER LINTELS (WL)

WLI =3-1/2" x 3=1/27 x 1/4°L (90x90x6,0L) + 2-2"x8" SPR. No.2
WL2 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/18°L {100x90x8.0L + 2-2"¢8" SPR. No.2
WL =5" x 3-1/27 x 5/16°L {125x90x8.0L) + 2-2"x10" SPR. No.2
WL4 =67 x 3-1/2" x 3/8°L (150x90x10.0L) 4+ 2-2x127 SPR. No.2
WS =6" x 4" x 3/8"L (150x100x10.0L) + 2-77x12" SPR. No.2
WL6 =5" x 3-1/2° x 5/167L (125x90x8.0L)  + 2-2%12° SPR. No.2
WL7 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/167L (125x90x8.0L) + 3-2%12" SFR. No.2
WL8 =57 x 3-1/2" x 57167 (125x90x8.0L} + 3-2%107 SPR. Na.2
WL9 =6" x 4" x 3/8"L (150x100x10.0L} + 3-2%10" SPR. No.2
WB1 =2-2"x8" E2—38x184; SPR. No.2
WB2 =3-2"x8" {3-38x184) SPR, No.2
WB3 =2-2"x10" {2-38x235) SPR. No.2
WB4 =3-2"x10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2
WB5 =2-2"x12" (2-3Bx286) SPR. No.2
WBE =3-2"x12" (3—-3B8x286) SPR. No.2

WB7 =5-2"x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2
WBI1 =4-2"%10" (4-38x235) SPR. No.2
WB1Z =4-2"12" (4-38x286) SPR. No.2

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

DETAHL IS 18°-07 AND MAX. SUPPORTED
LENGT OF TRUSS 1S 400"

WO STOREY HEIGHT
HA A
2-1 1/2% 5 1/2" TMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5€
STUD WALL GLUED & NALED TOGETHER AND
KAACED MAX. @ 10°0.c. FULL HEKHT, o/% SOLIl
BLOCKING © 8~0" o.c. VERTICL AND 7/16°
EXT. 0S8 SHEATHING.

A B 13 EO 1 B
AN

| 10" 10"
NOTE: $AXind HESGHT OF WALL ‘FOR THIS

DETAL 15 20=2" AND WAX. SUPPORTED
LENGTH OF TRUSS /S 40-U"

TWQ _STOREY HEIGHT

A
2-1 1/2% 5 1/2° TWOERSTRAND (LSt) 1.5
STUD WALL GLUED & NALED TOGETHER AND

2465 SF.

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per oBC. $8-12,3.1.1(7))

HIGHGROYE 6E, ELEVATION 3 ENERGY EFRICENCY — OBC 5B12
ELEVATION IWALL AREA S.F{ OPENING SF. | PERCENTAGE
“RONT 77419 SF.| 14224 SF.] 1837 %
LIFT SIDE 888.78 S.F. 64.40 S.F, 125 %
RIGHT SIDE 437.26 SF. 31.50 S.F, 720 %
REAR 81590 5F. 137.415F | 1684 %

*+ QPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
$B-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 S7. 199 SF.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 291614 SF.1 35565 SE.p 1220 %

TOTAL $Q. M. 270.925¢] 33wfsm| 1220027

it 1s the buildars complate responsibility to
ensure that ai! plans submitted for approval
fully comply with tho Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulabons and requirernents
mcluding 2omng pravisions and any proviskns
m the subdivision agreemenl. The Control
Architoct is nol responsible in any way for
gxamining or approving site (loting) plans er
working drawings with réspect to any zoning or
building coda or permit matter or that any
haouse can be preperly buill or located on its lot.

This is to cerlify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City o
HAMILTON.

AREA CALCULATIONS Be 'y
GROUND FLOOR AREA 1202 SF
SECOND FLOOR AREA 1263 SF
TOTAL FLOCR AREA 2465 SF
(229.00 m2)
FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF
SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF
ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +0 SF
ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +0 SF
GROSS FLOOR AREA 2465 SF
(229.00 m2)
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1202 SF
GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA 262 SF
PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 59 SF
COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1523 SF
(141.49 m2)
COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1464 SF
{136.01 m2)

VLA =11 3/4"x7 1/4” (1-45x184 -
L1 =2-1 3/4°x7 174" (2-45x184 e e s
M2 =3-1 3/4™7 1/4" (3-45x184 EXT. 0SB SHEATHING.
W3 =4-1 3/4"7 1/4" (4-45x184 }
sk =1-1 3/4™x9 1/2° (1-45x240 1
M4 =2-1 3/4™9 1/2° (2-45x240 =T
M5  =3-1 3/4"9 1/2" {3~-45x240 W
WVEA =4—1 3/47°x9 1/2" (4-45x240 ;
LeA =1-1 3/4"x11 7/8” (1—-45x300 !
e =2-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (2-45x300 NOTE: MAXMUM HEGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
M7 =3-1 3/4"x11 7/B" (3—45x300 DETARL 15 215" AND MAX. SUPPORTED
B  =2-1 3/4"x14" 52—457(356; | LEMGTH OF TRUSS 45 40 0.
(1] =3—1 3/4"x14" (3—-45x356 ~
T 04 20V
LOOSE STEEL LINTELS (L) DOOR SCHEDULE 0C
L1 =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4"L (90x90x6.0L) NOS.| WIDTH |HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE
L2 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (100x90x8.0L R’ to 9'F 10" OR MORE
L3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/18™ (125x90x8.0L CEILING } CEILING
14 =8" x 3-1/2" x 3/8"L (150x30«10.0L 1 |2'-10” 6'-8" 8—-0" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR
L5 =6"x 4 x 3/8°L {150x100x10.0L 1a |2'-8" | 6'-8" 5'-0" INSULATED FRONT DOCRS
L6 =7"x 4" x 3/8°L (180x100x10.0L 2 |2-8" |6'-8" 8'-q" WOOD & GLASS DOCR
3 |2-8" |j&-8" 8'-0" INSULATED EXT. SLaB DOOR STRUDET INC.
4 |2'-8" |6-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
5 [2'-8" | 68" 8'-0” INTERIOR SLAB DOCR
6 |2-2" |6-8 8'-0” INTERIOR SLAB DOOR H I G H G R OV E 6 E
7 |1"-8" | 6'-8" 8'—0” INTERIOR SLAS DOOR
’ ’
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1
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2465 SF.

53-0"
72" L A0 g5 15'-3" '|I' 25'-2"
PARTY WALL AT GARAGE SIDE CONSTRUCTION //””(
+ REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER . 25107 T x4
SK2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT. . o
+ REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4A OR 4B TO VERIFY - T : T
. PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION. =] . e
- - — 7 -
S Sze 7| UNEXCAVATED
- R Epeg= = REMOVE-TOP SOIL-ONLY
REFER TO ENCINEERED ES o .
FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR 5;8 e e
BLOCKING WHERE FLOOR 12 1
JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO 293 e CHECK FND WALL FOR
FOUNDATION WALL (TP : - . CHECK SUNKEN"LAUNDRY (~1R
- FOUNDATION WALL | wmaX) .
T T o~ FOR MAN DOOR
'(q -l- o il e A e e T e BEARING WAU.. FOR
-' .‘.9 3 zuf{! 1’1"'1}1‘ _('1-2) ;UNK LAUNDRY
~ . _ “~'(~18) IF REQ'D
=1 .c» ’ h 9] P
] ots W g -4, g e
(TYP) '-'-, B B, _ 9'-1 L s M
6" (R20) CONTINUOUS BLANKET Wl .| - | . o/ 955N JOIST =
INSULATION, INSULATION gl ® 8 3 2 " FER JOST MARUF.- (LOW) ]
UNINTERRUPTED BY FRAMING . CHECK FOUNDATION WALL | =+ o P T MnF LOW HEADROOM =~ "
urF FOR SUNKEN FOYER - - '
— N o, 1L £ 9.5" ENG._JOIST | | e
| BASEMENT_INSULATION AT K —r—— & PER J0ST WAV 7 % _| =it e >
n‘a - 4)’
MG Is REQD- FoR I ovomvm E Z{UNFINISHED
= [-.=]
SUPPORT. . ——— ©% BASEMENT 8.5 ENG. JOIST. k
~2" (R10) CONTINUOUS INSULATION = |§ PER TS AN 4 =
f| (RICID or SPRAY FOAM). o . —(— A g
l;é:}(&“gN 16%0.c. w/ R12 BATT 13'-1* -'? ~ :l-— -1 12°-8" 14'—g" .
~EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING YO | - I <) il
SUPPORT 27x4™ WALL WRERE LOAD i I @ [
BEARING. o , . Hhod } . :
4 ; 9.5" ENG._ JHST ™ 9.5° ENG_JOIST hD—t
2 . FER JOIST MANUF, 4 .\;I PER JOIST MANUF. Z. i | (3)
I
T ST A . I Op v =
[l — — . —_
5° RENFORCED CONCRETE SLAB vl X
W 10M BARS O 7 7/8'n.c. . N <l l \ | RL] @
EACH WAY WITH M, T 1/47 1 = @FD. I \ | ¥ | _
CONC COVER AND 10M BENT X > H : N . We1 i
(2475247 DOWELS SPACED NOT | ! Nl O ; 2 LOCATION 3
MORE THN 23 5/8%.c. | L -1 s ——— MAY VARY "
. | INSECT SCREEN | 26) “mE = | m C i STRUCTURAL STL. o
. ! = Jgi 10-27 = FRAME BASEMENT o
J ‘ I T . WINDOW (TYPICAL)
f 7 T x L
- e 3
Ju o &llE TCTHON s N fioo i . .
2| Q|| = P R % > oW staoou' BLOCKING WHERE FLOOR i
a |l Lpe==o N o JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO -m
il R - - — i S -zow s 1e o o, FONDATON WALL () —
. 108 . w’ WALL EXTEND BARS 24"
Y 2 9.5" ENG._JOIST %
N PER JOIST MANF, Z @ k;
’ : 4 -+
REFR 70 mw&wzv FLOGR LATOUTS FOR N
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETALS. P !
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO ENGINEERED
\_}IOOR LAYOUTS FOR
BLOCKING WHERE FLOOR
JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO . D
FOUNDATION WALL (TYP.) g-6 ..I' 2-6 ql, 210
re ik o e o S 24 120" 130" ; 110" 14107 STRUDET INC.
fully comply with ihe Architectural Guidelines FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
and all applicable regulations and requirements 53'-0"
including zoning provisikans and any provisions
in tha subdivision agreament he Control

Architect is not responsible in any way for 5 2&18
examining or approving site {latting) plans aor FEB 1

warking drawings with respect te any zoning or BAS E M ENT PLAN ' 3 ’ ]
building coda or parmit matter ar that any

house can be proparty buiil or located on its kot.

This is to certify that these plans comply I I l G I I ( ; I E O V | 6 |
with the applicable Archilectural Design

e oo e e ~ COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1’
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= — 2465 SF.

I-6" -4, 400 -5 15'-3" 25°=2"
2-8" , 2-4" 10-3"
1 = " :
A PARTY WALL AT GARAGE SIDE_CONSTRUCTION @& A N i I =
» REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFiRM WHETHER 19" § o 238" - 19
SK2 QR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TC BE BUILT. a e = r .
e REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4A OR 48 TO VERIFY @ <2 L w7 [ I
. PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION. % g S &3 . ;
1| = - . = ‘
= 3 T iy 4 N ’
i /B 2 S e 7 - ?‘g GARAGE = j
. ; N ,
5 - 2 Y AW —H— HACDHREE
i WA -
Vs IR I DOOR IF ~ . ~ 5
, 5\\1?(’(’ . ¥ (19) GRADE (z0X(21) L ¥ @ ni
e w7 | & (5315 L P PERMITS N @ S 4
S i | | IR A - - HWEI{DRP, T
! i . . 4 L v e 7 e et .
R 8"¢ COLUMN SECURED AT TOP, AL -3 e B 3 1] B i 0 WS s L | T N7 AL
= 16" ] w « 3 i ; !
= & BTM. ON 16716" MASONRY pend | L2 Be (OXVAIEE | Ol 1L =
a PIER PRECAST CONC. CAP C/W Gr— b I L] = w_ @ o _ e
L 3-2"«6" P.T. BUILT-UP POST i # i . VENTED Y0 EXTERIOR Ly b _d.
| o, ANCHORED TO PORCH SLAB - I /95" ENG. JOIST PER JOIST MapktF,_ s mtH 1L ) ] % i
o 4\ |Gmeme e ® 4| el | SUNKEN =l |5 7| =
- (] - A 1 -
22—\ ' POST-BEAM CONNECTION ({TYP.) ) . . | K_I-I._C_HEN 1™ )BTl STEPS PER LAUNDRY =
A | 10 DINING i @_ i oW ! o U I 1 GRADE a -
e s | h ] c,%s . < E
“9 ' o¥ o | bt — —-ll e ] 5 P ] " - rl _.l_
] 12’8 —.  12-2 - L L 14'-4 e
o~ i | ] d
x 9.5 EMG._JONT : IF : i Lz — ¢ —~ |,
= " PER JOIST MANUE, & L | |8 I|I PER JOIST MANUE. 7 =
-I .' e fn m— ].‘D .
¢ n_., ‘ N _%_ *1'—-6' i ~ : :g ] — )
4 : P18 ‘ ) N - @
e A O e ey [ A [ FAMILY s @ 2
2 £ __gzips sost ] =
| = ~| T fosT e - =
N N ol msa o] & i
- - N ~ it = —t
| s
SL__wesm) NS g estow s g, )
e 7 == PR T MM | Z B T o
. P N UP [16R ON R o4 N — 2
Y Y " s FLind () - |l © e O ]
2 @ IEisaAETaaapEs: Ay b L\ \‘, i < =
o i ® ol w| [ [ o7 A, 21 i
X M 211]%| BREAKFAST 3 o
» ' Y Vi FRENCH bt /L - o ® .' »
R CroEe V. 000R = 1S4 | N[x- 346" 6] i0'-8" GLAZEDN, [JO” Mo
— =4 DA 10°-2 4 sol xR 10 SR ) )
. ' | B (02
. S H HIGH CEILING X -' 7- {9 i QE{L; :
< ® L n” . i SN - —
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH ol Ik % R 12 U-O B " 1'-2 .
SLABS, STARS (EXPOSED CONC. ™l W = T : -
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa. Nl 2] TR SR A A 39
WTH 5.~8K AR ENTRANMENT. & Tt s R s S £ s
ROIE._RO0F. FRAMIG ) i o A 3 2570 167 0c
REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS AND ﬁ PE] ‘ 9-0 (STUR LANDING) “
TOWNHOUSE. BLOCK PLANS FOR ALL ROOF . RAISED TOP |- e DROPPED A g
FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE T|  OF PLaTE —Fk % s 3 CEILING : : -
) H -~
NO:‘J. - , pbablidel gt b L b P T
R 0 CHONEERED FLO0R LWOUTS FOR HYOROTT 4
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETALS. METER 645
UMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
|| . yerr | g | e
K i i " STRUDET INC.
It1s the builder's complete responsibility 1o 12'=0" 13'-0" 10°-10" 184'—-10" FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
S ey i s Avcharaata) Gardime 18
andal}applycable regulations and reguirements 24" 50'-8" FEB 1 5 2&
including Zoning provisions and any pravisions +

ih the subdiviston agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsibla in any way for
sxamining or appraving site {latting) plans or
working drawings with respect 1o any zoning or

SRR GROUND FLOOR PLAN '3’ | HIGHGROVE 6E

with the applicable Architectural Dasign

S oo o COMPLIANCE PACKAGE ’A1’
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L | 2465 SF.
2l 40t yes 15'~3" 25'-2"
7-8" -4, 7-3 L 2-4" 8" PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION (UPPER FEGOR
1 1 1 ] o SUBSTITUTE 2'x6” STUDS WHERE ADOITIONAL
BEARING 1S REQUIRED.
(41) « REFER TO BLOCK PLANS.
E § e 10442" g 2'—'!0' 3"‘“—4,7}1 7
s = t B ; 'l
. s i N eeset
- g ] BEDROOM | 4 © | LEZ L, siower
o /B . ® i
s I % § | U@) @
ﬂ 2 10U Ensue
ol ] O ~
. 3 I SR | B — ml :
- E _ b fWIC | MRROR |
. flzz:,zu:?,.i ________ I_‘A " LA A _ - | o e e ? | O ‘ '“';
X s A N 2423 e |l / >
T NEE A . Hee " = | :
= CEp 107" 5 m 78" T7d s | 6o || U A e-e
— 5 i if A}
2 & 2 _ G sRED ||l | [ 1 IIZOAVA | WLOM
7‘? - [ J ENS. | o - nSA b =
T~ -
L BEDROOM |3 O %TEG:I?O\?R—/I‘ 308 Fvision 30 Tug |1 — -?,L
5 d 1160730
3 e — MIRROR ® : ][ °
3 b B o =
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